

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s) . 35748/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2013 in CRP No. 2540/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

JALLURI BALA TIRUPATHI VENKATESWARLU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANARAPU SURYA RAO &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161160/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161162/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161159/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.161161/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No.161163/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.  
Mr. G. Nagaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing of this petition is deferred with liberty to the petitioner to file a formal application in reference to order dated 17.02.2014 passed by this Court in SLP (C) No. 3398 of 2014.

List the proposed application along with Special Leave Petition on 02.12.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

